State Az:cau%?ff/re

Job Aid

Annual Leave Payout - Agency Opt In/Out

Team Works

Approvals Announcements
r
@ \m 2022 - TeamWorks HCM System Updates
¢ h |
0 0 Unread

TeamWorks Information
Customer Service:

SAQ CSC HCM
404-657-2956
288-296-7771

HCM@sao.ga.gov

SAO CSC Security
404-657-3956
888-896-T7T71

SAOQ_PS_Access@sao.ga.gov

Human Resources Administration (HRA)
404-656-2705
hra@doas.ga.gov

Monthly System Maintenance:
The application is unavailable between
7:00 AM o 9:00 AM every third Sunday of
the month
Thank you for your ongoing support, we look
forward to serving you

®00O0

Step

Action

Begin by navigating to the ALCP Agency Declaration page.

Note: This simulation is an example of a transaction. When entering a transaction in the
live TeamWorks HCM system, please select all values and options based on agency

policy, the paperwork on hand and the current situation.

Click the NavBar link.
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Job Aid

NavBar

Recent Places

w

My Favorites

Navigator

-

My Team

Step

Action

Click the Navigator link.

Mavigator

Page 2




Job Aid

State A

NavBar: Navigator
PayMatch for North America
Recent Places SAD Support >

' SAO Technical >

My Favorites State of Georgia >

E DX Custom >

Navigator
v Self Service >

i.i Manager Self Service >
My Team
Recruiting >
ﬁ Workforce Administration >
Pay
Benefits >
Compensation >
Time and Labor >

Step Action

3. Click the Benefits link.
Benefits
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Job Aid

e

NavBar: Navigator

E Benefits @

Employee/Dependent Information >

Recent Places

| Review Employee Benefits >

My Favorites Enroll In Benefits

v

IManage Automated Enroliment >
Navigator Maintain Primary Jobs >
. Reports. >
-
My Team Interface with Providers >
ﬁ Manage Leave Accruals >
Pay

Track FMLA (Family Medical Lv) >

Monitor Savings Pln Extensions >

Conduct Nondiscrimination Tsts >

Administer COBRA Benefits

Action

Click the Manage Automated Enrollment link.

Manage Automated Enrollment >

NavBar: Navigator

E Manage Automated Enr... @

S0G >

Events >

My Favorites Participant Enrollment >
E Review Processing Results >
Navigator Investigate Exceplions >
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Job Aid

Step

Action

5.

Click the SOG link.
S0G

NavBar: Navigator

S0G

7

u
Clear Military Leave

Recent Places

FLEX Audit Update

* FLEX Interface

My Favorites

Forfeiture of Leave

E Leave Accrual

Navigator

Leave Usage History

9.
h Personal Leave Text

My Team

Previous Unpaid Leave

Prsnl Lv Elections By Dept
Time Attendance

Clear Education Support Leave

ALCP Agency Declaration

Step

Action

Click the ALCP Agency Declaration link.
ALCP Agency Declaration
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Job Aid

< Home ALCP Agency Declaration

ALCP Agency Declaration

Enter any information you have and click Search. Leave fields blank for a list of all values.

Find an Existing Value

Search Criteria

@ : @

New Window | Help

Company g i <] a
Fiscal Year[=__ v
Search Clear | Basic Search B Save Search Criteria
Step Action

Click in the Company field.

Cumpan}-| begins with &)
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State Az:cau%?ff/re

Job Aid

< Home ALCP Agency Declaration

ALCP Agency Declaration

Enter any information you have and click Search. Leave fields blank for a list of all values.

Find an Existing Value

Search Criteria

w i D

New Window | Help

Fiscal Vearm
Search Clear | Basic Search & Save Search Criteria
Step Action

For this example, type 123.

Company| begins with ')

Enter the appropriate information into the Company field.
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Job Aid

< Home

CP Agency De

rat

New Window | Help
ALCP Agency Declaration
Enter any information you have and click Search. Leave fields blank for a list of all values.
Find an Existing Value
Search Criteria

Company | begins with v || 123
Fiscal Year[=__ v

2
Search Clear | Basic Search [ Save Search Criteria

Step Action

9. Click the Search button.

Search

< Home

New Window | Help
ALCP Agency Declaration
Enter any information you have and click Search. Leave fields blank for a list of all values.
Find an Existing Value

Search Criteria

Company [ begins with w |123 Q
Fiscal Vear@
. l -
Search Clear | Basic Search 2 Save Search Criteria

Search Results
View Al First (4

1202 (p) Last
Company Fiscal Year

123 2022

123 2023
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Job Aid

Step

Action

10.

and 2023.

Notice in the Search Results, the system displays search options for Fiscal Year 2022

< Home ALCP Agency Declaration

ALCP Agency Declaration
Enter any information you have and click Search. Leave fields blank for a list of all values.
Find an Existing Value

Search Criteria

Company | begins with v |123 Q.
Fiscal YearE
2
Search Clear | Basic Search (@ Save Search Criteria

Search Results
ViewAll First (40 1-20f2 (p) Last

Company Fiscal Year
123 2022
123 2023

® i @

New Window | Help

Step

Action

11.

Click the 2022 link.

Search Results
View Al First (4 1-2of2 (k) Last

Company Fiscal Year
[123 2022 |
123 2023
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Job Aid

< Home ALCP Agency Declaration o ¢
New Window | Help | Personalize Page

ALCP Agency Declaration

Company: 123 Geaorgia Bulldog Champions Opt-in to participate: No +

Fiscal Year: 2022
Employee Count: 188
Total Hours: 7,520.00

Total Dollars: $190,396.00

Excluded Departments |E First (4' 10of1 (b Last
Department Description
[§ Save ||[@ Returnto Search Previous in List | |45 Nextin List [=] Nofify

Step

Action

12.

After selecting Fiscal Year 2022, notice the Opt-in to participate field is grayed out.
This means that no selection can be made for fiscal year 2022

ees

< Home ALCP Agency Declaration A
New Window | Help | Personalize Page

ALCP Agency Declaration

Georgia Bulldog Champions Opt.in to participate: No

w

Company: 12
Fiscal Year: 2022
Employee Count: 188
Total Hours: 7,520.00
Total Dollars: $190,396.00
First (4) 1071 (p) Last

Excluded Departments [FEa) =
Department Description

[F]save || Return to Search Previous in List | [J5 Nextin List || Natify

Page 10




Job Aid

Action

Click the Next in List button.

+#=| Mextin List

< Home ALCP Agency Declaration

ALCP Agency Declaration

Opt-in to participate:

Company: 123 Georgia Bulldog Champions
Fiscal Year: 2023

Employee Count: 188

Total Hours: 7,520.00

Total Dollars: $190,396.00

Excluded Departments IEE  First @ 10f1 (b Last

® P @

New Window | Help | Personalize Page

Department Description
Q = =
[§) Save ||[gh ReturntoSearch | |15 Previous in List ext in List [=] Nofify
Step Action

14.

Notice how the Opt-in to participate field defaults to No.

Click the Opt in to participate drop-down list.

Opt-in to participate M|
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Job Aid

< Home ALCP Agency Declaration A S 7

H
New Window | Help | Personalize Page
ALCP Agency Declaration
Company: 123 Geaorgia Bulldog Champions Opt-in to P“m“il’ﬁle:
Fiscal Year: 2023
Employee Count: 183 Yes
Total Hours: 7,520.00

Total Dollars: $190,396.00

Excluded Departments |E First (4' 10of1 (b Last
Department Description

Q = =

[FSave ||[@" ReturntoSearch | |t] Previous in List extin List [=] Nofify

Step

Action

15.

Note: If agency will not be participating in the ACLP Agency Declaration payout,
accept the default value of No and click Save.

For this example, click the Yes from the drop down list.
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Job Aid

< Home

ALCP Agency Declaration

Company:

Fiscal Year:
Employee Count:
Total Hours:

Total Dollars:

12

@

2023
188
7,520.00

$190,396.00

Georgia Bulldog Champions

ALCP Agency Declaration

Opt-in to participate:

Excluded Departm
Department

ents

Q

Description

[Fea] =]

First (4) 10f1 () Last

= =

5 Save

[+ Return to Search

45 Previous in List

Next in List

[=] Notify

W i D

New Window | Help | Personalize Page

Step

Action

16.

Using the Excluded Departments section, agencies have the option include or exclude
selected departments from the ACLP Agency Declaration payout.

£ Home

Company:
Fiscal Year:
Employee Count:

Total Hours:

Department

[l save

ALCP Agency Declaration

123
2023
188
7,520.00

Total Dollars: $190,396.00

Excluded Departments

Q

[+ Return to Search

Georgia Bulldog Champions

Description

45 Previous in List

ALCP Agency Declaration

[Fea] =]

[=] Notify

Opt-in to participate:

First (4) 10f1 (b Last

= =

w i@

New Window | Help | Personalize Page
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Job Aid

Step Action

17. For this example, the agency has decided to exclude one department from the program.

Click the Search button.

First (4) 1of1 (p) Last

Excluded Departments

IHE

Department

[a]

Description

FH =

{ Home

ALCP Agency Declaration

Company: 123
Fiscal Year: 2023
Employee Count: 188
Total Hours: 752000
Total Dollars: $190,398.00

Excluded Departments
Department

Q

Save ||[Gh Return to Search

122

Georgia Bulldog Champ

Georgia Bulldog

Description

15 Prg

ALCP Aaencv Declaration
Look Up Department
Help

Company 123
Department| begins with ~
Description| begins with

Look Up Clear Cancel Basic Lookup
Search Results
View 100 First (4} 1-10507105 (k) Last

Department  Description

123 Georgia BulldogChampions
1231231231 Administration

1231231232 Office

1231231233 Operations

1231231234 Adjutant Office
1231231235 Public

1231231236 Mgmt Division

@ i @

New Window | Help | Personalize Page

Step

Action

18.

For t

artme

his example, click the 1231231236 - Mgmt Division link.
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State Az:cuu*?fﬂre

Job Aid

< Home

ALCP Agency Declaration

Company: 123

Fiscal Year: 2023
Employee Count: 188

Total Hours: 7,520.00

Total Dollars: $190,396.00

Excluded Departments
Department

1231231236 Q.

[5)save |[[a* Return to Search

Georgia Bulldog Champions

Description

Mgmt Division

4= Previous in List

ALCP Agency Declaration

[Fea] =]

Next in List [=] Notify

Opt-in to participate:

First (4) 10f1 (p) Last

W i D

New Window | Help | Personalize Page

Step

Action

19.

For this example, no additional departments will be added.

Note: To add additional Departments, click on the (+) sign or click on the (-) sign to
delete a department.
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Job Aid

rat

< Home CP Agency De
Mew Window | Help | Personalize Page

ALCP Agency Declaration

Company: 123 Georgia Bulldog Champions Opt-in to participate
Fiscal Year:
Employee Count: 188
Total Hours: 752000

Total Dollars: $190,396.00

Excluded Departments |E First (4' 10of1 (b Last

Department Description

1231231238 Q Mamt Division & [=
[E Save ||[@ ReturntoSearch | |15 Previous in List Next in List [=] Nofify

Step

Action

20.

Click the Save button.
5] Save

< Home

New Window | Help | Personalize Page

ALCP Agency Declaration

Company: 123 Georgia Bulldog Champions Opt-in to participate:
Fiscal Year:

Employee Count: 188

Total Hours:
Total Dollars: $190,396.00
Excluded Departments IEIE First (4' 10f1 (b Last
Department Description
1231231236 Q Mgmt Division [+ =
[5save ||[@t Returnto Search | |45 Previous in List Next in List Notify
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Step Action
21. Once the options is saved, the user can click the Home button to return to the home
page.

Team Works

Approvals Announcements
n
@ \\3 2022 - TeamWorks HCM System Updates
¢ h
0 0 Unread

TeamWorks Information
Customer Service:

SAO CSC HCM
404-657-3956
888-896-7771

HCM@sao.ga.gov

SAQ CSC Security
404-657-3956
888-896-7771

SAO_PS_Access@sao.ga.gov

Human Resources Administration (HRA)
404-856-2705
hra@doas.ga.gov

Monthly System Maintenance:
The application is unavailable between
7-00 AM to 9:00 AM every third Sunday of
ine month.

Thank you for your ongoing support, we look
forward to serving you.

Step Action

22. Note: Users have the option to return to the ALCP Agency Declaration page to confirm
the Opt-in to participate field now reads "Yes".

Using the following navigation: NavBar > Navigator > Benefits > Manage
Automated Enrollment > SOG > ALCP Agency Declaration
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Job Aid

Team Works

Approvals

v

()

TeamWorks Information
Customer Service:

SAQ CSC HCM
404-857-3956
888-896-7771

HCM@sao.ga.gov

SAO CSC Security
404-857-3956
888-896-7771

SAO_PS_Access@sao.ga.gov

Human Resources Administration (HRA)
404-656-2705
hra@doas.ga.gov

Monthly System Maintenance:
The application is unavailable between
7-00 AM fo 9:00 AM every third Sunday of
the month
Thank you for your ongoing support, we look
forward to serving you

\m 2022 - TeamWorks HCM System Updates

<

@000

Announcements

0 Unread

Step

Action

23.

Congratulations! You have completed the Annual Leave Payout - Agency Opt In/Out

topic.

End of Procedure.
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